Email with Phoenix


July 08
Date: Wed, 9 Jul 2008 08:54:44 +0200

From: Paolo Vitulo <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>

To: Kenneth Barish <Kenneth.Barish@ucr.edu>

Cc: Paolo Vitulo <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>, paolo.baesso@pv.infn.it,

    Giuseppe Iaselli <giuseppe.iaselli@ba.infn.it>, ian.crotty@cern.ch,

    Rusty Towell <rusty.towell@acu.edu>,

    Matthias Grosse Perdekamp <matthias@bnl.gov>,

    Todd Kempel <kempel@iastate.edu>, David Kleinjan <dklei002@ucr.edu>,

    Phillip Michael Bailey <pmb05a@acu.edu>, Anselm Vossen <vossen@uiuc.edu>

Subject: Re: Bakelite production order

Dear Ken,

you will meet Paolo Baesso at our department in our lab where you have

been last time.

In any case the address is

Dipartimento di Fisia Nucleare e Teorica
via Bassi, 6

at 9:00

Paolo's cell is +39 333 2008187

Paolo

> Dear Paolo,

>

> OK - great! Then on the morning of the 16th, where should we go and who

> should we meet up with?

>

> Best regards,

> Ken On Mon, Jul 7, 2008 at 1:21 AM, Paolo Vitulo <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>

> wrote:

>

>> Dear Ken,

>>

>> good. I had some contact about the truck. I 've shown them where to

>> deliver and I will cintact them for the final delivery.

>>

>> I think we are pretty setup at the moment and nothing has been left over

>> (

>> maybe sometime we will discuss about financial stuff...)

>>

>> Paolo

>>

>>

>> > Dear Paolo,

> I reminded Federico he has confirmed  that there are no problems for

>> the

>> 2

>> > empty pallets and for the truck with an open top. I assume he is/will

>> be

>> > in

>> > communication regarding the logistics of delivery (where/when at U

>> Pavia

>> > to

>> > deliver). Let me know if there is anything I should do.

>> >

>> > As of last Friday they had produced ~100 sheets, and doesn't expect

>> > problems

>> > having the remainder done before our arrival.

>> >

>> > Best regards, Ken

>> >

>> > On Thu, Jul 3, 2008 at 4:40 AM, Paolo Vitulo <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>

>> > wrote:

>> >

>> >> Dear Ken,

>> >>

>> >> we have booked 6 single rooms at the Rosengarten Hotel

>> >> ( http://www.rosengarten.pv.it/inglese/one.html ) from 15th to 23th (

>> 70

>> >> euros breakfast included ).

>> >>

>> >>

>> >> Please be sure to:

>> >>

>> >> 1) bring labels for the plates

>> >> 2) remind to Mornacchi to :
a) provide 2 more empty pallets (one for the good plates and one for

>> the

>> >> bad ones)

>> >> b) provide a truck with the possibility to open the upper part (in

>> such

>> >> a

>> >> way that we can take the bakelite pallet/s with a crane )

>> >>

>> >> 3) bring a laptop with a serial port (pcmcia)

>> >>

>> >>

>> >> Point 2) is very important and has to be officially stressed with the

>> >> firm.

>> >> In fact we do not have a transpallet able to take down the bakelite

>> >> pallets from the truck. But we can do that with the crane and this is

>> >> possible only if the truck is able to open its upper part.
Also we/you need other two empty pallets to be loaded with good

>> panels

>> >> and

>> >> bad panels.

>> >>

>> >> Best Regards

>> >>

>> >> Paolo

>> >>

>> >>

>> >>

>> >> > Dear Paolo,

>> >> >

>> >> > Can you help make hotel reservations for when we are in Pavia? We

>> will

>> >> arrive in Pavia on July 15th need rooms through July 23rd (we will

>> stay
near

>> >> > the airport the night of the 23rd). There will be 6 of us from the

>> US:

>> >> >

>> >> >    - Philip Bailey

>> >> >    - Kenneth Barish

>> >> >    - Todd Kempel

>> >> >    - David Kleinjan

>> >> >    - Rusty Towell

>> >> >    - Anselm Vossen

>> >> >

>> >> > Best regards,

>> >> > Ken

>> >> >

>> >> > On Mon, Jun 23, 2008 at 11:10 PM, Paolo Vitulo

>> >> <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>

>> >> wrote: > Dear Ken,

>> >> >> good. I do not remember which was the yield for the larger size.

>> >> Maybe

>> >> Ian

>> >> >> does... maybe the right question is: do they (Panpla) know/rmember

>> >> how

>> >> to

>> >> >> make the bigger size with the right resistivity?

>> >> >> IN any case..during the week end the place will be alarmed. I will

>> >> ask

>> >> for

>> >> >> this possibility.

>> >> >> ciao Paolo

>> >> >> > Dear Paolo, Ian, & Pino,

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > OK, then we will come during this time. We are also trying to
locate

>> >> a

>> >> >> > suitable laptop (with Labview and a pcmcia port). And yes, we

>> are

>> >> >> ordering

>> >> >> > the larger size (which is also one CMS used, I believe). for

>> CMS,

>> >> did

>> >> >> you

>> >> >> > find the yield to be different for the larger size?

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > We are looking to arrive July 15, and begin

>> testing/commissioning

>> >> on

>> >> >> July

>> >> >> > 16th. We are are thinking to send 6 people total, in hopes that

>> >> Rusty
>> & I

>> >> >> > (and Ian?) can leave for a day or two to visit GT while the

>> testing

>> >> continues. That will also give us a good pool of experienced people

>> >> >> for

>> >> >> > future testing.

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > Ian, what part of our visit could you come? One possibility

>> would

>> >> be

>> >> >> to

>> >> >> > come

>> >> >> > the first couple of days, come with Rusty and I to GT for a

>> Friday

>> >> >> visit,

>> >> >> > and return? Of course, this assumes it is possible to visit GT

>> on
that

>> >> >> > day.

>> >> >> > This is just one thought, let me know if you have a better idea.

>> If

>> >> >> for

>> >> >> > some

>> >> >> > reason you have difficulty getting support from your end, we

>> would

>> >> see

>> >> >> > what

>> >> >> > we can do.

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > Pino, is a visit to GT during this time possible? Friday July

>> 25th

>> >> >> might

>> >> >> > fit

>> >> >> > naturally into our schedule (as I write above). Is that a

possibility?

>> >> >> Or

>> >> >> > do

>> >> >> > you have another suggestion?

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > Paolo, if all is going well (i.e. we do not need help from Paolo

>> >> >> Baesso

>> >> >> or

>> >> >> > Angelo Vicini) will it be possible for us to continue testing

>> over

>> >> the

>> >> >> > weekend by ourselves (i.e. if we do not need help from Paolo

>> Baesso

>> >> or

>> >> >> > Angelo Vicini)? We would then depart July 23rd?? or 24th??

>> >> depending

>> >> >> on
if

>> >> >> > we thought we could work on the weekend. What do you suggest?

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > I will write to Federico to get one final confirmatoin from

>> Pam-Pla

>> >> >> before

>> >> >> > purchasing our ticekts. I hope we can do that tomorrow.

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > Best regards,

>> >> >> > Ken

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> > On Mon, Jun 23, 2008 at 8:13 AM, Paolo Vitulo

>> >> >> <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>

>> >> >> > wrote:

>> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> Dear Ken,

>> >> >> >> >> as far as I understand the problem will not be my presence:

>> >> >> >> Paolo Baesso is able to cover almost every problem, in addition

>> a

>> >> technician - Angelo Vicini- will be present this time.

>> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> In any case in august I'll be at cern from 7 to 17.

>> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> Another thing I've discovered is that you haver ordered panels

>> >> with

>> >> a

>> >> >> >> size

>> >> >> >> different from the one we have measured last time. If this is

>> true

>> >> you should consider also this fact. Last time the yield was 50-60 %

>> >> .

>> >> >> >> Which yield we have to expect now ?

>> >> >> >> Paolo

>> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> > Dear Paolo,

>> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> I'll be on vacation.

>> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> > When would be an OK time for you? We could consider coming

>> >> earlier

>> >> (hopefully some plates would be produced earlier) or later (the

>> >> >> >> concern

>> >> >> >> > was

>> >> >> >> > running in to August, which we thought may be a problem

>> because

>> >> of

>> >> vacations

>> >> >> >> > in Europe).
>> >> >> Please put Paolo Baesso paolo.baesso@pv.infn.it in the

>> mailing

>> >> >> list

>> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> > Oops ... I accidentally replied to a message that didn't have

>> >> him

>> >> >> on

>> >> >> >> the

>> >> >> >> > list. Thanks!

>> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> > Best regards,

>> >> >> >> > Ken

>> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> > On Mon, Jun 23, 2008 at 1:39 AM, Paolo Vitulo

>> >> >> >> <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>

>> >> >> >> > wrote:

I'll be on vacation.

>> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> Please put Paolo Baesso paolo.baesso@pv.infn.it in the

>> mailing

>> >> >> list

>> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> Paolo

>> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> > Hello,

>> >> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> > I have heard from Federico at Pan-pla that it should be

>> safe

>> >> to

>> >> >> >> begin >> > testing July 16th (it seems I get a later date every time

>> I

>> >> >> ask).

>> >> >> >> So

>> >> >> >> >> we

>> >> >> >> >> > are

>> >> >> >> >> > hoping to arrive in Italy on July 15th, begin testing in

>> the

>> >> >> 16th,

>> >> >> >> and

>> >> >> >> >> > stay

>> >> >> >> >> > for ~1 week (probably leaving July 24th in hopes of

>> possibly

>> >> >> >> visiting

>> >> >> >> >> GT).

>> >> >> >> >> > Paolo & Paolo, are there any problems with this time? Ian,

>> >> would
> it

>> >> >> >> be

>> >> >> >> >> > possible for you to come during part of this? Pino, is it

>> >> >> possible

>> >> >> >> to

>> >> >> >> >> > visit

>> >> >> >> >> > GT sometime during this visit? We would like to make our

>> >> plane

>> >> arrangements

>> >> >> >> >> > in the next couple of days.

>> >> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> > Should we have a phone meeting this week to discuss?

>> >> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> > Best regards,

>> >> >> >> >> > Ken

>> >> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> > On Wed, Jun 11, 2008 at 9:24 AM, Kenneth Barish
Kenneth.Barish@ucr.edu>

>> >> >> >> >> > wrote:

>> >> >> >> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >> Dear Paolo,

>> >> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >> We would now like to begin planning for our trip to test

>> the

>> >> >> first

>> >> >> >> >> >> production batch of Bakelite. The order is complete, and

>> >> they

>> >> >> have

>> >> >> >> an

>> >> >> >> >> >> initial schedule for production. Unfortunately, it seems

>> to

>> >> be

>> >> >> >> >> slightly

>> >> >> >> >> >> delayed as they have told me this morning that it will be
ready

>> >> >> >> >> sometime

>> >> >> >> >> >> during  the week of July 7-11 (they will give me an exact

>> >> day

>> >> >> at

>> >> >> >> the

>> >> >> >> >> >> beginning of next week). Can you tell me your

>> constraints?

>> >> Pino

>> >> >> >> >> >> mentioned

>> >> >> >> >> >> that mid July may conflict with your holiday schedule.

>> Our

>> >> >> current

>> >> >> >> >> plans

>> >> >> >> >> >> are

>> >> >> >> >> >> to have ~5 people for ~1 week. Is this about right, or
me

>> >> >> know

>> >> >> >> >> your

>> >> >> >> >> >> alternate suggestion.

>> >> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >> Best regards,

>> >> >> >> >> >> Ken

>> >> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >> On Tue, Jun 10, 2008 at 12:07 AM, Giuseppe Iaselli <

>> >> >> >> >> >> Giuseppe.Iaselli@ba.infn.it> wrote:

>> >> >> >> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> Dear Ken et al, ,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> as usually we can have our phono at 17.00 ( Geneva time)

>> on

>> >> >> >> >> Wednesday

>> >> >> >> >> >>> 11
>> >> >> >>> June.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> Please dial +4122767 7000 and ask for RPC CMS PHOENIX. I

>> >> received the quotation from GT. They ask 7.30 euro/ piece

>> >> >> for

>> >> >> >> the

>> >> >> >> >> >>> cleaning.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> Ciao Pino

>> >> >> >> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> > Dear Pino,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> > Can we still meet in the middle of this week?

>> Wednesday?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> > Best regards,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> > Ken

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >
>> >> >> >>> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>  Dear Ken ,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> I think it is a good idea that Ian joins. I try to

>> find

>> >> >> some

>> >> >> >> >> budget

>> >> >> >> >> >>> for

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> that.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Visit to GT can be arranged.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Middle next week is ok for a phono?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Trying to get  quotation form GT.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Ciao Pino

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> ----- Original Message -----
>> >> >> >>> >> *From:* Kenneth Barish <Kenneth.Barish@ucr.edu>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> *To:* Paolo Vitulo <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> *Cc:* Giuseppe. iaselli <giuseppe.iaselli@ba.infn.it>

>> ;

>> >> sungpark@korea.ac.kr ; Rusty Towell <rusty.towell@acu.edu>

>> >> >> ;

>> >> >> >> >> >>> Matthias

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Grosse Perdekamp <matthias@bnl.gov>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> *Sent:* Tuesday, June 03, 2008 6:01 PM

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> *Subject:* Re: Bakelite production order

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Dear all,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Thanks for the update on the table. In the meantime,

>> the

>> >> >> order

>> >> >> >> >> with
>> >> >> >>> >> Bakelite company is now finalized and I have been

>> given

>> >> an

>> >> >> >> >> initial

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> production schedule. *They expect for the plates to

>> be

>> >> >> >> completed

>> >> >> >> >> by

>> >> >> >> >> >>> the

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> end of June. *We should now begin planning the

>> >> >> >> testing/cleaning.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> A few initial questions:

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> 1) can the automated tool be ready by this time?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> 2) should any of us come early to help with the
table?

>> >> 3)

>> >> how much manpower should we have? 3-5 people?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> 4) is it possible for Ian Crotty to meet with us

>> during

>> >> >> this

>> >> >> >> >> time?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> 5) can we get the quote from GT and figure out how it

>> >> will

>> >> >> be

>> >> >> >> >> done?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> (separate order or through the Bakelite company)

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> 6) can we arrange to visit GT during our visit?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Perhaps we should have another phone meeting to

>> discuss

>> >> the
>> >> >> plans.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> Can

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> later this week or early next week work?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Best regards,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Ken

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> On Thu, May 29, 2008 at 8:58 AM, Paolo Vitulo

>> >> >> >> >> >>> <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> wrote:

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > Dear all,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > this is a report on the resistivity station

>> >> >> >> re-commissioning:

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >
>> >> >> >>> >> > The following steps have been completed:

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > 1.      moving to a University building

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > 2.      cleaning

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > 3.      checking for  mechanics, electronics

>> faulties

>> >> 4.

>> >>     substitution of faulty parts

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > 5.      updating of the software

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > 6.      preliminary calibration

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > We have anticipated the expenses.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > I will let you know.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> > Best regards
>> >> >> >>> >> > Paolo

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> Dear Pino,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> That's great. I have attached our layouts for

>> RPC2&3
> >> (the

>> >> >> >> bulk

>> >> >> >> >> of

>> >> >> >> >> >>> our

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> detector). You can ignore the parts about the

>> sheet

>> >> and

>> >> >> >> >> >>> templates,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> as

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> this is for the pre-cut Bakelite (we plan to order

>> >> the

>> >> >> >> 1.6x3.2

>> >> >> >> >> >>> m^2

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> size, which I believe was also used for CMS?, as

>> it

>> >> best

>> >> >> >> fits> >> >> >> >>> >> >> layout). We will start with an order for half of

>> RPC2

>> >> >> (RPC

>> >> >> >> 2

>> >> >> >> >> >>> North

>> >> >> >> >> >>> or

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> South). We plan to take a safety factor of 1.5

>> factor

>> >> >> (we

>> >> >> >> >> should

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> discuss if this is reasonable), so the total for

>> our

>> >> >> first

>> >> >> >> >> batch

>> >> >> >> >> >>> will

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> be ~200 gaps.
>> >> >> >>> >> >> Ken

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >> On Tue, May 20, 2008 at 2:35 PM, Giuseppe.iaselli

>> >> <giuseppe.iaselli@ba.infn.it> wrote:

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Wed is ok.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Sung is back to USA on Tuesday.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> I got a preliminar almost affermative response

>> from

>> >> GT

>> >> >> >> for

>> >> >> >> >> the

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> cleaning up

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>  of  the bakelite.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Can you please send very schematic gap drawings
and

>> >> >> number

>> >> >> >> of

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> pieces

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> for

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> some price evaluation?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Ciao Pino

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> ----- Original Message ----- From: "Kenneth

>> Barish"

>> >> <Kenneth.Barish@ucr.edu>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> To: "Giuseppe Iaselli"

>> <giuseppe.iaselli@ba.infn.it

>> >

>> >> Cc: "Paolo Vitulo" <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>;

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> <sungpark@korea.ac.kr>;
and

>> >> >> number

>> >> >> >> of

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> pieces

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> for

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> some price evaluation?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Ciao Pino

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> ----- Original Message ----- From: "Kenneth

>> Barish"

>> >> <Kenneth.Barish@ucr.edu>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> To: "Giuseppe Iaselli"

>> <giuseppe.iaselli@ba.infn.it

>> >

>> >> Cc: "Paolo Vitulo" <paolo.vitulo@pv.infn.it>;

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> <sungpark@korea.ac.kr>;
>> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> "Rusty

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Towell" <rusty.towell@acu.edu>; "Matthias Grosse

>> >> >> >> Perdekamp"

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> <matthias@bnl.gov>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Sent: Tuesday, May 20, 2008 7:20 AM

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>> Subject: Re: Bakelite production order

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>> Dear Pino,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>> Rusty and Matthias can't call in next Monday.

>> Would

>> >> >> next

>> >> >> >> >> Wed,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> Thurs,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>> and/or Friday work for you? I hope Sung will let
us

>> >> >> know

>> >> >> >> if

>> >> >> >> >> he

>> >> >> >> >> >>> can

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>> participate.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>> Best regards,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>> Ken

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>> On Mon, May 19, 2008 at 10:23 AM, Giuseppe

>> Iaselli

>> >> <giuseppe.iaselli@ba.infn.it> wrote:

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> Dear Ken,

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> I am still waiting news from GT.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> Also this week Walter is busy with lecturing

>> and I
>> >> would

>> >> >> >> >> like

>> >> >> >> >> >>> him

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> to

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> be

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> in

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> the discussion.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> I will try to push on GT side to have the

>> required

>> >> >> info.

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> What about  next Monday. Will be Sung still at

>> >> >> Fermilab?

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>>

>> >> >> >> >> >>> >> >>>>> I apologize  if my reaction time is not very

>> fast.

>> >> As

>> >> >> >> you
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